
10 STATISTICS FOR THE STATE 

State Table 7.-LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS SOLD: CENSUSES OF 1920 TO 1959 
[Data for 1\l59 for livestock sold alive and dniry products sold nee based on report..~ for only n sample of fnrms. SE-e text] 

l"m 
(For dcfinllmns and C'Xpl:mntion:-1:, 'iP<' te\:t) 

Value of sales of livestock and/or livestock products 
including poultry and poultry products .............. dollru-' .. 

:\ny livc~tocl.. ~old alive (cattle', hor.;;e:-. 
nnd mule~. hogs., and sheep) . . . ...... farms rerortm~. 

ntlue of sale"l, Uollm$. 
Ll\'C'.':Ilock produclS oth0r than poultry 
and poultry product.",. . vnlu<> of ~a\C'<;, dollnrs., 

Poultry and poultry product..'~ ............. frums rcportinl! .. 
\alu(' of :-;ale::;, dollar~. 

Cnttl<" and or cah•(>s sold n!l\'e ............. fnm1s. rC'portmg. 

Cattle, not c-ountin~ cal\'e.s ..... 

Calves., .. , ...........•... ,, 

Horses and/or mule~ sold nlt\C' 

numhe>r .. 
dollars, 

, , . f urm" tC'porti ng. 
number,,, 
dollar::;, •. 

.farms r£'porttnj! .. , 
number,,. 
dollnrs.,, 

... fnrms reportm~ ... 
number, .. 
do\l&.r.:., .. 

Hogs and pig-s sold nltw ................... fnr111~ reportme.,. 

Sheep and lnn.bs ,;old nllvo .... 

numb<>r ... 
do!lnrs ... 

.. farms reportmu ... 
numbl"r. 
dollnrs ..• 

SHF:EP S!IOP.:'\ \:'\0 WOOL 

Sheep nnd 'Or !umbo; shorn .. 

Lambs shorn .•...... , 

Other sheep shorn ....... . 

.. fnrnt,; ref!otttna. 
number .::.hom. 

pounds of wool .. . 
v:~\uc, doiJnr..; .. . 

....... farm-: reporting 
number ;;:horn .. 

pounrl..; of \\OO! .• 

...... farm.<: rf'porllng ... 
numhe>r .::.hom. 

pounds of wool . 

LITTF.TIS F \HHOWEO 

Lttters fnrrO\\<'fJ. Ot'Ccmhc>r 1, rrt•viou"- yf'nr 
to November .10. C"'cnsu~ ,\'C'nr. . . .. form~ rC'porting .. . 

Doc£'mlwr 1 to .June 1 ... 

numher of litters .. . 
' ••• ' •.. fnml"- rerorting .•. 

numlwr of I ittms. 
...••.• .fn!'lll" rC'porttnc:. 

numhNof litter<:. 

POl'I.TflY \.'\0 POt'LTl\) PlmDT'C'T"i ~nLD 

C'hickC'ns sold ....................... . ... Lmw.:: TC'portm!.! .. . 
numhN .. . 
<iollnrs .. . 

DroilN"- "-old ..•.. fnnn:'l rc>por! in~! .. . 
numhPr .. . 
do!lnn .. 

Other cluPk<'n"- sold .. ... fnrnt" n•porLinl! .. . 
number .. . 
<lollnrs .. . 

Chtcken C'(.!f!.~ sold .... ..... fnrm" report tog .. . 
do7.cn.:: .. . 
dollnr<:., .. 

Turk('ys, duck:s, gc-f''"P, nnd rni..;ec>llnnrou:-: 
poultry nod throrr ('/!!!" ~ohl.... . ... fnrm.:; r<'portin)! .•• 

dollar" ... 

Turkey.:; mi"i<'<L ..•.•••• .....•.•.• fnrrn"' rt:'portinr- .. . 

Ducks sold, .... 

Geese sold .. 

Guincn:-: :"old ....•. 

numllc>r .. . 
........ farm.:; reporti n.c: .. . 

numlwr ..• 
.farm~ t('portrnt,!.,, 

numbN .•. 
. .fnrm...: r<'rortml! .•. 

numh<'T, .. 

D-\IRY PflODl'C'T~ 

1\ny whol0 rn1ll.. or C"t<'nm <~old .•. 

AvPr3,!!(' :-all":: pN farm rPportm).! 

~!ilk sold ns who[£' milk ... 

Crenm "old ...•..... , ...•. 

Dutll.!r, buttermilk, ~kim milk, nnfl 

... fnrm'3 rcrortln~ ..• 
•lollur~. 

.... dollar .... 

.•.. fnm1" rC'rortm,!! 
poumJs 
doliA.r.s ... 

, .•. fnml'> r<>portrnf!: ••. 
pound"> of huttNfat ... 

doiJnr..; •• , 

ch('(>se sold .....•....................... farm.:: fi:'portrnj! ... 
dollnr:-: 

NA Not available.' 

1959 
(Oct.-Nov.) 

181 '246' 123 

21,220 
81,709,097 

70,358,106 

4,832 
29,178,920 

15,932 
663,735 

69,320,719 
9,413 

342,223 
49,883,128 

11,137 
321,512 

19,437,591 

655 
1,695 

621,362 
10,815 

404,812 
11,739,548 

91 
2,289 

27,468 

119 
5,233 

31,225 
12,182 

7 
62 

218 
118 

5,171 
31,007 

10,391 
68,557 

8,658 
32,698 
7,463 

35,859 

2,635 
10,977,096 

5,705,301 
179 

8,302,562 
4,234,307 

2,485 
2,674,534 
1,470,994 

3,795 
57,181,336 
22,300,723 

572 
1,172,896 

1,310 
326,490 

319 
39,597 

74 
1,284 

175 
2,463 

1,152 
70,345,924 

61,064 

1,135 
1,087,435,245 

70,336,704 

47 
16,225 
9,220 

TJA 
NA 

1954 
(Oct.-Nov.) 

107' 374' 604 

23,073 
46,462,673 

43,101,464 

9,156 
17,810,467 

15,945 
658,617 

37,363,471 
12,011 

330,587 
27,225,278 

12,248 
328,030 

10,138,193 

528 
986 

158,089 
13,423 

324,702 
8,941,113 

NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
llA 
f.!A 
:!A 
i:A 
llA 
:!A 

13,1.59 
73,640 

9,'798 
33,863 
10,109 
39,777 

4,ll3 
9,527,964 
6,930,653 

336 
8,111,312 
5,668,496 

3,862 
1,416,652 
1,262,157 

7,289 
25,514,343 
10,085,748 

1,418 
794,066 

3,057 
175,885 

NA 
NA 
IIA 
UA 
NA 
l·IA 

1,519 
43,101,464 

28,375 

1,307 
641,523,846 
43,082,908 

212 
34,524 
18,556 

NA 
NA 

1950 1945 
(April 1) (January 1) 

85,387,366 45,541,763 

26,224 NA 
36,506,852 } 

36,700,073 
35,269,215 

16,429 20,901 
13,611,299 8,841,690 

15,945 
367,$09 

28,111,993 
10,095 

227,169 
22,263,332 

10,448 
140,640 

5,848,661 

1,235 
1,849 

186,187 
18,705 

386,19$ 
8,195,397 

75 
1,586 

13,275 

76 
3,060 

12,420 
4,779 

:!A 
'lA 
!lA 
!!A 
:!A 
i!A 

i!A 
I lA 
i!A 
I lA 

16,622 
55,376 

8,893 
6,096,857 
5,937,601 

PA 
llA 
NA 
NA 
IIA 
i!A 

12,884 
13,782,751 

6,989,162 

1,799 
684,536 

2,781 
102,418 

i'IA 
1IA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
~!A 

12,404 
134,667,224 

114,421 

1,695 
468,253,729 

34,423,300 

436 
181,260 
149,024 

650 
94,900 

11,802 
216,236 

10,373,632 
NA 
'·lA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 

15,704 
382,927 

6,434,589 
76 

2,741 
19,187 

106 
NA 

37,537 
14,547 

I lA 
I lA 
.A 

NA 
llA 
i!A 

llA 
I lA 
NA 
;!A 

25,538 
117,357 

tiA 
ilA 
ilA 
I !A 
i!A 
i!A 
I'A 
I lA 
l!A 
i~A 
IJA 
i·.!A 

NA 
HA 

2,215 
66,548 

NA 
!lA 
~JA 

::A 
NA 
'lA 

13,437 
120,0l..8,044 

15,833 

2,085 
354,415,039 
219,925,911 

286 
74,696 

242,546 

3 1,372 
279' 58? 

Census of-

1940 
(April 1) 

18,965,930 

iJA 

14,687,740 { 

23,932 
4,278,190 

8,628 
156,718 

2,994,188 
7,350 

131,328 
2,763,256 

2,266 
25,390 

230,932 

l'!A 
NA 
!!A 

12,204 
259,830 

1,852,743 
107 

10,010 
25,872 

174 
18,995 
62,242 
15,426 

I! A 
::A 
NA 
i!A 
NA 
!!A 

!lA 
"A 
llA 
::A 

21,086 
81,566 

16,538 
2,761,708 
1,627,781 

NA 
:!A 
1M 
~!A 

JIA 
NA 
!1A 
I lA 
l!A 

~JA 

~lA 
2,409 

79,800 
'fA 
NA 
~JA 
~A 
!lA 
NA 

13,74$ 
18,403,532 

12,242 

1,891 
195,295,525 

28,229,932 

317 
267,725 
276,558 

1935 
(January l) 

NA 

!!A 
NA 

!lA 

!lA 
'lA 
NA 
llA 
IIA 
NA 
NA 
HA 
:lA 

t~A 

I lA 
NA 
NA 
)lA 
NA 
i~A 

I lA 
I lA 

269 
34,563 

106,972 
24,604 

I' A 
ilA 
'!A 
:rA 

I'A 
iiA 
I lA 
i!A 

24,946 
78,160 

'!A 
NA 
'lA 
i!A 
IIA 
!:A 
I lA 
I lA 
i~A 
:·!A 
liA 
HA 

;!A 
NA 
NA 
~lA 

NA 
NA 
~JA 

!!A 
NA 
'!A 

NA 
NA 

1930 
(Anril 1) 

18,558,030 

NA 
!lA 

l!A 

NA · 
I lA 

!lA 
IIA 
!lA 
NA 
NA 
>lA 
11A 
:!A 
NA 

260 
38,031 

118,617 
37,915 

l:A 
'iA 
;:A 
'!A 
:!A 
!JA 

:!A 
!lA 
!lA 
NA 

15,734 
53,615 

20,388 
1,610,048 
1,612,230 

I lA 
trA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

26,012 
10,1$6,301 
3,428,193 

NA 
NA 

4,193 
68,6$9 

'JA 
I lA 
'iA 
NA 
!lA 
NA 

'<.,400 
'6,262,589 

11,423 

2,624 
125,$05,074 

5,893,050 

"A 
:A 

193,684 

1 0:Z5 
(January 1) 

!!A 

;!A 
~lA 

liA 
IJA 
IIA 
NA 
l!A 
i!A 
IIA 

NA 
49,199 

135,764 
40,331 

!lA 
NA 
'!A 
IIA 
IJA 
i/A 

l:A 
ilA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

90,771 

NA 
NA 
NA 
~lA 

:!A 
IJA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
i~A 

11A 
NA 

IIA 
NA 
!!A 
iJA 
~lA 
NA 
>:A 
NA 
::A 
>lA 

NA 

NA 
73,713,670 

A 

'A 
"A 

.. \ 

IM 
!~A 

1':._;) 

( J cmu>:"J 1 ) 

.'A 
.. \ 

'lA 
!lA 
:lA 
'lA 
I lA 
'lA 
~!A 

:lA 
i!A 
I!A 
I lA 
,!A 
ilA 
1!A 
;!A 
NA 

325 
52,633 

162,294 
90,885 

!A 
:JA 
.!A 
liA 
I· lA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
trA 
NA 

35,710 
166,164 

17,206 
616,117 
529,890 

NA 
NA 
liA 
NA 
NA 
IJA 

29,080 
3,311,309 
1,548,130 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
"A 

!>.JA 
1 1,853,985 

"lA 

2,457 
28,437,878 
1,679,396 

·~A 

NA 
47,226 

1 All dairy products sold. 
2Published values for 1945 and 1940 were computed on the basis of average prices. For this table, these values have been adjusted to equal the enumerated value of all dairy 

products sold. 
3Butter sold. 
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